
2016 Census of Population and Housing 
What the 2016 Census tells us about ourselves, our communities and Australia. 
 

27 June 2017 



David W. Kalisch 
Australian Statistician  



Professor Sandra Harding  
Chair, Independent Assurance Panel 



Sue Taylor 
Census Director 



8.9% 

3.4 m 

Population growth  



Where do Australians live? 

8.9% 

3.4 m 



Capital City Census Count 

Sydney 4,823,991 

Melbourne  4,485,211  

Brisbane  2,270,800  

Adelaide  1,295,714  

Perth  1,943,858  

Hobart  222,356  

Darwin  136,828  

Canberra  396,857  

Capital cities – population 

33.4% 

66.6% 

Capital cities 

Rest of State 



Aboriginal and Torres Strait Islander Peoples 
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Age of Aboriginal and Torres Strait Islander peoples 
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A diverse Australia 



Top countries of birth (2007 – 2016) 

INDIA 

CHINA 

ENGLAND 

NEW ZEALAND 

PHILIPPINES 

13.3% 

7.7% 

7.9% 

13.3% 

13.7% 

6.0% 



Age diversity of migrants 
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Where do migrants live? 

32% 

20% 

23% 

22% 

28% 

12% 

26% 

28% 

Count of people born 
overseas living in each 
state 
 
Proportion of overseas 
population in each state 



Religion – change over time 



Religion and age 



Median personal income 



Changes  in dwelling tenure 



Housing costs – median mortgage repayment 
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Households paying >30% income (Mortgage) 
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Housing costs – median rent 
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Households paying >30% income (Rent) 
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Thank you 


